crores but less than 100 crores can pay 

remuneration up-to ` 84 Lakhs per annum. 

 This limit, specified above, shall be doubled if the 

special resolution is passed in the matter. 

Keeping in view of the above, it is proposed to revise the 

maximum monthly basic salary from ` 5,40,000/- (Rupees 

Five Lakhs Forty Thousand) to ` 9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine 

Lakhs) to Mr. Digvijay Dhabriya, Managing Director of the 

Company with effect from April 01, 2017 for the remaining 

period of his tenure ending on August 31, 2019, in terms of 

Companies Act, 2013. 

Particulars of details of Mr.

[...]

crores but less than 100 crores can pay 

remuneration up-to ` 84 Lakhs per annum. 

 This limit, specified above, shall be doubled if the 

special resolution is passed in the matter. 

Keeping in view of the above, it is proposed to revise the 

maximum monthly basic salary from ` 1,55,000/- (Rupees 

One Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand) to ` 3,00,000/- (Rupees 

Three Lakhs) to Mrs. Anita Dhabriya, Whole-Time Director of 

the Company with effect from April 01, 2017 for the 

remaining period of his tenure ending on August 31, 2019, in 

terms of Companies Act, 2013. 

Particulars of details of Mrs.

[...]

crores but less than 100 crores can pay 

remuneration up-to ` 84 Lakhs per annum. 

 This limit, specified above, shall be doubled if the 

special resolution is passed in the matter. 

Keeping in view of the above, it is proposed to revise the 

maximum monthly basic salary from ` 1,20,000/- (Rupees 

One Lakhs Twenty Thousand) to ` 1,70,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakhs Seventy Thousand) to Mr. Mahendra Karnawat, Whole-

Time Director of the Company with effect from April 01, 2017 

for the remaining period of his tenure ending on August 31, 

2019, in terms of Companies Act, 2013.  

Particulars of details of Mr. Mahendra Karnawat, Whole-Time